
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022287-2022 

Contract

Supply of Electricity

Wyre Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022287
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035b5d  
Published 12 August 2022, 12:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wyre Borough Council

civic centre

poulton le fylde

FY6 7PU

Contact

Mary Grimshaw

Email

mary.grimshaw@wyre.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253887214

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022287-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022287-2022
mailto:mary.grimshaw@wyre.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

+44 1253891000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD44 - Lancaster and Wyre

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wyre.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Electricity

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09310000 - Electricity

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of electricity to the council's buildings

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £462,310

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09310000 - Electricity

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Electricity to Council Buildings

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

The procurement officer approached a number of energy brokers with regards to a fixed
price for electricity commencing from the end of the current contract. At the time owing to
the volatility in the energy market, the brokers approached were not able to offer fixed
prices and advised that these would not be available until nearer the end of the current
contract. One broker did come forward with a fixed price energy tariff for the supply of
electricity for a fixed term that guaranteed the unit rates and standing charges over a 4
year 6 month period (from 02/10/22 to 31/03/27) protecting the authority from future price
rises. This offer was time constrained due to the volatility of the energy market at this
current time and therefore only available for a limited period.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Engie Power Limited

No.1 Leeds , 26 Whitehall Road,

Leeds

LS12 1BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

Engie Power Limited Registered 04236804

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £462,310



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T00:10:59+0000
	TCPDF




